Gainful Employment 2015 - 2016

Number of Total Tuition &

e Hours to Books & Annual Room & # of % Graduate in
Program Code Certificate Programs Semesters to Fees (normal . .
Complete ) Supplies Board Graduates* Normal Time*
Complete time)

25100 Accounting 18 2 $1,482.50 $1,850.00 N/A 11 27%
25120K Business Administration - Marketing 18 2 $1,482.50 $1,850.00 N/A 4

25120SM Business Administration - Small Business Mgmt 16 2 $1,330.50 $1,850.00 N/A

25120SS Business Administration- Small Bus Start-up 16 2 $1,330.50 $1,850.00 N/A 1

35180 Carpentry 16 2 $1,330.50 $1,850.00 N/A 32 100%
35180G Carpentry - Green 17 2 $1,406.50 $1,850.00 N/A 0

25500 Computer Technology Integration 18 2 $1,482.50 $1,850.00 N/A 3

25500SD CTI Server/Database Support 18 2 $1,482.50 $1,850.00 N/A 0

55140 Cosmetology 34 3 $2,755.75 $2,775.00 N/A 7

55180 Criminal Justice 18 2 $1,482.50 $1,850.00 N/A 5

55180S Criminal Justice - Corrections Specialist 16 2 $1,330.50 $1,850.00 N/A 5

30130 Digital Effects and Animation - Graphic Design 18 2 $1,482.50 $1,850.00 N/A 6

55220 Early Childhood 18 2 $1,482.50 $1,850.00 N/A 7

55220S Early Childhood - Childcare Admininstration 16 2 $1,330.50 $1,850.00 N/A 7

25310E Electronic Health Records 16 2 $1,330.50 $1,850.00 N/A 9

35130 Electrical System Technology 17 2 $1,406.50 $1,850.00 N/A 1

30140AV Film and Video Advance Certificate 17 2 $1,406.50 $1,850.00 N/A 1

55290 Infant/Toddler Care 17 2 $1,406.50 $1,850.00 N/A 8

25200C Medical Coding 18 2 $1,482.50 $1,850.00 N/A 3

25310 Medical Office Administration 17 2 $1,406.50 $1,850.00 N/A 8

25370 Office Administration 18 2 $1,482.50 $1,850.00 N/A 4

253700S Office Specialist 17 2 $1,406.50 $1,850.00 N/A 3

*Data reported in the last two columns for programs with ten or more graduates only
The following loans are not currently offered by PCC: Median Federal/ Title IV Loans, Median Private Loans
The following information is not available for PCC: Median Institutional Financing Debt, % Job Placement of Graduates



Program Code

25100
25120
35180

25500N

55140
55220
35130
30140
30210
50240
45920
25310
45970
25370
45950
50420

Diploma Programs

Accounting
Business Administration
Carpentry

Computer Technology Integration-Networking

Cosmetology

Early Childhood

Electrical System Technology
Film and Video Technology
Gunsmithing

Industrial Systems

Medical Assisting: Health Sciences
Medical Office Administration
Nurse Aide: Health Sciences
Office Administration
Phlebotomy: Health Sciences
Welding

Gainful Employment 2015 - 2016

Hours to
Complete

40
38
48

37

48
47
39
44
66
48
45
47
45
42
42
41

Number of
Semesters to
Complete
3

W W w w w wdh ulwwww w ww

*Data reported in the last two columns for programs with ten or more graduates only
The following loans are not currently offered by PCC: Median Federal/ Title IV Loans, Median Private Loans
The following information is not available for PCC: Median Institutional Financing Debt, % Job Placement of Graduates

Total Tuition &
Fees (normal
time)
$3,211.75
$3,059.75
$3,819.75

$2,983.75

$3,819.75
$3,743.75
$3,135.75
$3,515.75
$5,302.25
$3,819.75
$3,591.75
$3,743.75
$3,627.75
$3,363.75
$3,363.75
$3,287.75

Books & Annual Room &

Supplies

$2,775.00
$2,775.00
$2,775.00

$2,775.00

$2,775.00
$2,775.00
$2,775.00
$2,775.00
$4,625.00
$3,700.00
$2,775.00
$2,775.00
$2,775.00
$2,775.00
$2,775.00
$2,775.00

Board

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

# of
Graduates*

w

P O kFrRr OFr OO0 VU kFkr OoOFR Uk P N

% Graduate in
Normal Time*









