Gainful Employment 2015 - 2016								
Program Code	Certificate Programs	Hours to Complete	Number of Semesters to Complete	Total Tuition & Fees (normal time)	Books & Supplies	Annual Room & Board	# of Graduates*	% Graduate in Normal Time*
25100	Accounting	18	2	\$1,482.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	11	27%
25120K	Business Administration - Marketing	18	2	\$1,482.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	4	
25120SM	Business Administration - Small Business Mgmt	16	2	\$1,330.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	1	
25120SS	Business Administration- Small Bus Start-up	16	2	\$1,330.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	1	
35180	Carpentry	16	2	\$1,330.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	32	100%
35180G	Carpentry - Green	17	2	\$1,406.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	0	
25500	Computer Technology Integration	18	2	\$1,482.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	3	
25500SD	CTI Server/Database Support	18	2	\$1,482.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	0	
55140	Cosmetology	34	3	\$2,755.75	\$2,775.00	N/A	7	
55180	Criminal Justice	18	2	\$1,482.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	5	
55180S	Criminal Justice - Corrections Specialist	16	2	\$1,330.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	5	
30130	Digital Effects and Animation - Graphic Design	18	2	\$1,482.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	6	
55220	Early Childhood	18	2	\$1,482.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	7	
55220S	Early Childhood - Childcare Admininstration	16	2	\$1,330.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	7	
25310E	Electronic Health Records	16	2	\$1,330.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	9	
35130	Electrical System Technology	17	2	\$1,406.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	1	
30140AV	Film and Video Advance Certificate	17	2	\$1,406.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	1	
55290	Infant/Toddler Care	17	2	\$1,406.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	8	
25200C	Medical Coding	18	2	\$1,482.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	3	
25310	Medical Office Administration	17	2	\$1,406.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	8	
25370	Office Administration	18	2	\$1,482.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	4	
253700S	Office Specialist	17	2	\$1,406.50	\$1,850.00	N/A	3	

^{*}Data reported in the last two columns for programs with ten or more graduates only

The following loans are not currently offered by PCC: Median Federal/ Title IV Loans, Median Private Loans

The following information is not available for PCC: Median Institutional Financing Debt, % Job Placement of Graduates

Gainful Employment 2015 - 2016								
Program Code	Diploma Programs	Hours to Complete	Number of Semesters to Complete	Total Tuition & Fees (normal time)	Books & Supplies	Annual Room & Board	# of Graduates*	% Graduate in Normal Time*
25100	Accounting	40	3	\$3,211.75	\$2,775.00	N/A	3	
25120	Business Administration	38	3	\$3,059.75	\$2,775.00	N/A	2	
35180	Carpentry	48	3	\$3,819.75	\$2,775.00	N/A	1	
25500N	Computer Technology Integration-Networking	37	3	\$2,983.75	\$2,775.00	N/A	1	
55140	Cosmetology	48	3	\$3,819.75	\$2,775.00	N/A	5	
55220	Early Childhood	47	3	\$3,743.75	\$2,775.00	N/A	1	
35130	Electrical System Technology	39	3	\$3,135.75	\$2,775.00	N/A	0	
30140	Film and Video Technology	44	3	\$3,515.75	\$2,775.00	N/A	1	
30210	Gunsmithing	66	5	\$5,302.25	\$4,625.00	N/A	9	
50240	Industrial Systems	48	4	\$3,819.75	\$3,700.00	N/A	0	
45920	Medical Assisting: Health Sciences	45	3	\$3,591.75	\$2,775.00	N/A	0	
25310	Medical Office Administration	47	3	\$3,743.75	\$2,775.00	N/A	1	
45970	Nurse Aide: Health Sciences	45	3	\$3,627.75	\$2,775.00	N/A	0	
25370	Office Administration	42	3	\$3,363.75	\$2,775.00	N/A	1	
45950	Phlebotomy: Health Sciences	42	3	\$3,363.75	\$2,775.00	N/A	0	
50420	Welding	41	3	\$3,287.75	\$2,775.00	N/A	1	

^{*}Data reported in the last two columns for programs with ten or more graduates only

The following loans are not currently offered by PCC: Median Federal/ Title IV Loans, Median Private Loans

The following information is not available for PCC: Median Institutional Financing Debt, % Job Placement of Graduates